THE DATASHEET OF
14A-10R-16
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
belfuse.com/signal
Printed Circuit Mount
14A Series
One-4-All™ International Transformers
International Standards at Lower Cost with

14A-2.5R-20## 2.5 20.0 VCT @ 0.12 A 10 V @ 0.24 A
14A-5.0R-20# 5 20.0 VCT @ 0.25 A 10 V @ 0.50 A
14A-10R-20# 10 20.0 VCT @ 0.50 A 10 V @ 1.00 A
14A-2.5R-24## 2.5 24.0 VCT @ 0.10 A 12 V @ 0.20 A
14A-5.0R-24## 5 24.0 VCT @ 0.21 A 12 V @ 0.42 A
14A-10R-24## 10 24.0 VCT @ 0.42 A 12 V @ 0.84 A
14A-2.5R-28 2.5 28.0 VCT @ 0.09 A 14 V @ 0.18 A
14A-5.0R-28 5 28.0 VCT @ 0.18 A 14 V @ 0.36 A
14A-10R-28 10 28.0 VCT @ 0.36 A 14 V @ 0.72 A
14A-2.5R-36 2.5 36.0 VCT @ 0.07 A 18 V @ 0.14 A
14A-5.0R-36 5 36.0 VCT @ 0.14 A 18 V @ 0.28 A
14A-10R-36 10 36.0 VCT @ 0.28 A 18 V @ 0.56 A
Part Number
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Size Series Parallel
14A-20-10 20 10.0 VCT @ 2.0 A 5.0 V @ 4.0 A
14A-30-10 30 10.0 VCT @ 3.0 A 5.0 V @ 6.0 A
14A-56-10 56 10.0 VCT @ 5.6 A 5.0 V @ 11.2 A
14A-20-12## 20 12.6 VCT @ 1.6 A 6.3 V @ 3.2 A
14A-30-12#* 30 12.6 VCT @ 2.4 A (2) 6.3 V @ 4.80 A (4)
14A-56-12* 56 12.6 VCT @ 4.4 A (4) 6.3 V @ 8.80 A ++
14A-20-16# 20 16.0 VCT @ 1.25 A 8.0 V @ 2.50 A
14A-30-16# 30 16.0 VCT @ 1.90 A 8.0 V @ 3.80 A
14A-56-16 56 16.0 VCT @ 3.50 A 8.0 V @ 7.00 A
14A-20-20# 20 20.0 VCT @ 1.00 A 10 V @ 2.00 A
14A-30-20# 30 20.0 VCT @ 1.50 A 10 V @ 3.00 A
14A-56-20 56 20.0 VCT @ 2.80 A 10 V @ 5.60 A
14A-20-24## 20 24.0 VCT @ 0.83 A 12 V @ 1.66 A
14A-30-24#* 30 24.0 VCT @ 1.25 A (1) 12 V @ 2.50 A (3)
14A-56-24* 56 24.0 VCT @ 2.33 A (2) 12 V @ 4.66 A (4)
14A-20-28 20 28.0 VCT @ 0.72 A 14 V @ 1.44 A
14A-30-28 30 28.0 VCT @ 1.06 A 14 V @ 2.12 A
14A-56-28 56 28.0 VCT @ 2.00 A 14 V @ 4.00 A
14A-20-36 20 36.0 VCT @ 0.56 A 18 V @ 1.12 A
14A-30-36 30 36.0 VCT @ 0.82 A 18 V @ 1.64 A
14A-56-36 56 36.0 VCT @ 1.56 A 18 V @ 3.12 A
RoHS
Compliant
 Recommended secondary fuse value specified as below:
(1) (2) (3) (4)